 NEW Chamfering Attachment
DRAHigh Efficiency Modular Drill
Optimal web thickness limits deflection
Fine chip breaking and smooth deep hole cutting
Easy insert replacement
Excellent hole accuracy with a low cutting force design
High Efficiency Modular Drill
MagicDrill DRA

18.10 ~ 25.40
+0.033
0
k8 tolerance
k8 is the dimension tolerance of the insert
It is not the tolerance of the cutting diameter
DRA Insert (FTP - Counterboring) Drilling Diameter ø8.00 ~ ø25.4
Uncut area remains in blind
hole due to chamfer on the
shoulder part
Insert
Description
Dimensions (mm) Grade
Applicable Toolholder
DC DC2 PL PR1535 PR1525
DA0800M-FTP 8.00
2.90 0.40
SS10-DRA080M-
SF12-DRA080M- DA0830M-FTP 8.30
DA0850M-FTP 8.50 SS10-DRA085M-
SF12-DRA085M- DA0880M-FTP 8.80
DA0900M-FTP 9.00
3.00 0.43
SS10-DRA090M-
SF12-DRA090M- DA0930M-FTP 9.30
DA0950M-FTP 9.50 SS10-DRA095M-
SF12-DRA095M-
DA1000M-FTP 10.00
3.30 0.46
SS12-DRA100M-
SF16-DRA100M- DA1030M-FTP 10.30
DA1050M-FTP 10.50 SS12-DRA105M-
SF16-DRA105M- DA1080M-FTP 10.80
DA1100M-FTP 11.00
3.40 0.50
SS12-DRA110M-
SF16-DRA110M-
DA1150M-FTP 11.50 SS12-DRA115M-
SF16-DRA115M-
DA1200M-FTP 12.00
3.70 0.53
SS14-DRA120M-
SF16-DRA120M-
DA1250M-FTP 12.50 SS14-DRA125M-
SF16-DRA125M- DA1270M-FTP 12.70
DA1300M-FTP 13.00
3.90 0.56
SS14-DRA130M-
SF16-DRA130M-
DA1350M-FTP 13.50 SS14-DRA135M-
SF16-DRA135M-
DA1400M-FTP 14.00
4.20 0.60
SS16-DRA140M-
SF16-DRA140M-
DA1450M-FTP 14.50 SS16-DRA145M-
SF16-DRA145M-
DA1500M-FTP 15.00 4.40 0.65 SS16-DRA150M-
SF20-DRA150M-
Description
Dimensions (mm) Grade
Applicable Toolholder
DC DC2 PL PR1535 PR1525
DA1550M-FTP 15.50 4.40 0.65 SS16-DRA150M-
SF20-DRA150M-
DA1600M-FTP 16.00
4.60 0.70 SS18-DRA160M-
SF20-DRA160M- DA1650M-FTP 16.50
DA1700M-FTP 17.00
5.00 0.75 SS18-DRA170M-
SF20-DRA170M- DA1750M-FTP 17.50
DA1800M-FTP 18.00
5.00 0.80 SS20-DRA180M-
SF25-DRA180M- DA1850M-FTP 18.50
DA1900M-FTP 19.00
5.30 0.85 SS20-DRA190M-
SF25-DRA190M- DA1950M-FTP 19.50
DA2000M-FTP 20.00
5.70 0.90 SS25-DRA200M-
SF25-DRA200M- DA2050M-FTP 20.50
DA2100M-FTP 21.00
6.00 0.95 SS25-DRA210M-
SF25-DRA210M- DA2150M-FTP 21.50
DA2200M-FTP 22.00
6.40 1.00 SS25-DRA220M-
SF25-DRA220M- DA2250M-FTP 22.50
DA2300M-FTP 23.00
6.60 1.05 SS25-DRA230M-
SF25-DRA230M- DA2350M-FTP 23.50
DA2400M-FTP 24.00
6.80 1.10 SS25-DRA240M-
SF25-DRA240M- DA2450M-FTP 24.50
DA2500M-FTP 25.00
7.00 1.20 SS32-DRA250M-
SF25-DRA250M- DA2540M-FTP 25.40
Inserts sold in 1 piece boxes
 : Standard Stock

Std
stock
Dimensions (mm)
Applicable Insert
Spare Parts
DC DCON
(h6) OAL LU LS Clamp Screw Wrench
min. max.
SS10-DRA080M-1.5 7.94 8.49
10
66.2 12.8
40
DA0794M-… ~ DA0840M-…
HS-2524TRP
FTP-5
SS10-DRA085M-1.5 8.50 8.99 67.5 13.5 DA0850M-… ~ DA0890M-…
SS10-DRA090M-1.5 9.00 9.49 68.7 14.3 DA0900M-… ~ DA0940M-…
SS10-DRA095M-1.5 9.50 9.99 70.0 15.0 DA0950M-… ~ DA0990M-…
SS12-DRA100M-1.5 10.00 10.49
12
76.2 15.8
45
DA1000M-… ~ DA1040M-…
HS-2534TRP
SS12-DRA105M-1.5 10.50 10.99 77.5 16.5 DA1050M-… ~ DA1090M-…
SS12-DRA110M-1.5 11.00 11.49 79.7 17.3 DA1100M-… ~ DA1140M-…
SS12-DRA115M-1.5 11.50 11.99 81.0 18.0 DA1150M-… ~ DA1190M-…
SS14-DRA120M-1.5 12.00 12.49
14
82.2 18.8 DA1200M-… ~ DA1240M-…
SS14-DRA125M-1.5 12.50 12.99 83.5 19.5 DA1250M-… ~ DA1290M-…
SS14-DRA130M-1.5 13.00 13.49 84.7 20.3 DA1300M-… ~ DA1340M-…
SS14-DRA135M-1.5 13.50 13.99 86.0 21.0 DA1350M-… ~ DA1390M-…
SS16-DRA140M-1.5 14.00 14.49
16
90.2 21.8
48
DA1400M-… ~ DA1440M-…
HS-3048TRP DTP-6
SS16-DRA145M-1.5 14.50 14.99 91.5 22.5 DA1450M-… ~ DA1490M-…
SS16-DRA150M-1.5 15.00 15.99 95.0 24.0 DA1500M-… ~ DA1590M-…
SS18-DRA160M-1.5 16.00 16.99
18
98.5 25.5 DA1600M-… ~ DA1690M-…
SS18-DRA170M-1.5 17.00 17.99 101.0 27.0 DA1700M-… ~ DA1790M-…
SS20-DRA180M-1.5 18.00 18.99
20
106.5 28.5
50
DA1800M-… ~ DA1890M-…
HS-4067TRP DTP-7
SS20-DRA190M-1.5 19.00 19.99 109.0 30.0 DA1900M-… ~ DA1990M-…
SS25-DRA200M-1.5 20.00 20.99
25
117.5 31.5
56
DA2000M-… ~ DA2090M-…
SS25-DRA210M-1.5 21.00 21.99 120.0 33.0 DA2100M-… ~ DA2150M-…
SS25-DRA220M-1.5 22.00 22.99 123.5 34.5 DA2200M-… ~ DA2250M-…
SS25-DRA230M-1.5 23.00 23.99 126.0 36.0 DA2300M-… ~ DA2350M-…
SS25-DRA240M-1.5 24.00 24.99 128.5 37.5 DA2400M-… ~ DA2450M-…
SS32-DRA250M-1.5 25.00 25.50 32 135.0 39.0 60 DA2500M-… ~ DA2550M-…
Toolholder Dimensions  1.5D
9
 : Standard Stock
Description
Std
stock
Dimensions (mm)
Applicable Insert
Spare Parts
DC DCON
(h6) OAL LU LS Clamp Screw Wrench
min. max.
SS10-DRA080M-3 7.94 8.49
10
79 25.5
40
DA0794M-… ~ DA0840M-…
HS-2524TRP
FTP-5
SS10-DRA085M-3 8.50 8.99 81 27.0 DA0850M-… ~ DA0890M-…
SS10-DRA090M-3 9.00 9.49 83 28.5 DA0900M-… ~ DA0940M-…
SS10-DRA095M-3 9.50 9.99 85 30.0 DA0950M-… ~ DA0990M-…
SS12-DRA100M-3 10.00 10.49
12
92 31.5
45
DA1000M-… ~ DA1040M-…
HS-2534TRP
SS12-DRA105M-3 10.50 10.99 94 33.0 DA1050M-… ~ DA1090M-…
SS12-DRA110M-3 11.00 11.49 97 34.5 DA1100M-… ~ DA1140M-…
SS12-DRA115M-3 11.50 11.99 99 36.0 DA1150M-… ~ DA1190M-…
SS14-DRA120M-3 12.00 12.49
14
101 37.5 DA1200M-… ~ DA1240M-…
SS14-DRA125M-3 12.50 12.99 103 39.0 DA1250M-… ~ DA1290M-…
SS14-DRA130M-3 13.00 13.49 105 40.5 DA1300M-… ~ DA1340M-…
SS14-DRA135M-3 13.50 13.99 107 42.0 DA1350M-… ~ DA1390M-…
SS16-DRA140M-3 14.00 14.49
16
112 43.5
48
DA1400M-… ~ DA1440M-…
HS-3048TRP DTP-6
SS16-DRA145M-3 14.50 14.99 114 45.0 DA1450M-… ~ DA1490M-…
SS16-DRA150M-3 15.00 15.99 119 48.0 DA1500M-… ~ DA1590M-…
SS18-DRA160M-3 16.00 16.99
18
124 51.0 DA1600M-… ~ DA1690M-…
SS18-DRA170M-3 17.00 17.99 128 54.0 DA1700M-… ~ DA1790M-…
SS20-DRA180M-3 18.00 18.99
20
135 57.0
50
DA1800M-… ~ DA1890M-…
HS-4067TRP DTP-7
SS20-DRA190M-3 19.00 19.99 139 60.0 DA1900M-… ~ DA1990M-…
SS25-DRA200M-3 20.00 20.99
25
149 63.0
56
DA2000M-… ~ DA2090M-…
SS25-DRA210M-3 21.00 21.99 153 66.0 DA2100M-… ~ DA2150M-…
SS25-DRA220M-3 22.00 22.99 158 69.0 DA2200M-… ~ DA2250M-…
SS25-DRA230M-3 23.00 23.99 162 72.0 DA2300M-… ~ DA2350M-…
SS25-DRA240M-3 24.00 24.99 166 75.0 DA2400M-… ~ DA2450M-…
SS32-DRA250M-3 25.00 25.50 32 174 78.0 60 DA2500M-… ~ DA2550M-…
 : Standard Stock
Description
Std
stock
Dimensions (mm)
Applicable Insert
Spare Parts
DC DCON
(h6) OAL LU LS Clamp Screw Wrench
min. max.
SS10-DRA080M-5 7.94 8.49
10
96 42.5
40
DA0794M-… ~ DA0840M-…
HS-2524TRP
FTP-5
SS10-DRA085M-5 8.50 8.99 99 45.0 DA0850M-… ~ DA0890M-…
SS10-DRA090M-5 9.00 9.49 102 47.5 DA0900M-… ~ DA0940M-…
SS10-DRA095M-5 9.50 9.99 105 50.0 DA0950M-… ~ DA0990M-…
SS12-DRA100M-5 10.00 10.49
12
113 52.5
45
DA1000M-… ~ DA1040M-…
HS-2534TRP
SS12-DRA105M-5 10.50 10.99 116 55.0 DA1050M-… ~ DA1090M-…
SS12-DRA110M-5 11.00 11.49 120 57.5 DA1100M-… ~ DA1140M-…
SS12-DRA115M-5 11.50 11.99 123 60.0 DA1150M-… ~ DA1190M-…
SS14-DRA120M-5 12.00 12.49
14
126 62.5 DA1200M-… ~ DA1240M-…
SS14-DRA125M-5 12.50 12.99 129 65.0 DA1250M-… ~ DA1290M-…
SS14-DRA130M-5 13.00 13.49 132 67.5 DA1300M-… ~ DA1340M-…
SS14-DRA135M-5 13.50 13.99 135 70.0 DA1350M-… ~ DA1390M-…
SS16-DRA140M-5 14.00 14.49
16
141 72.5
48
DA1400M-… ~ DA1440M-…
HS-3048TRP DTP-6
SS16-DRA145M-5 14.50 14.99 144 75.0 DA1450M-… ~ DA1490M-…
SS16-DRA150M-5 15.00 15.99 151 80.0 DA1500M-… ~ DA1590M-…
SS18-DRA160M-5 16.00 16.99
18
158 85.0 DA1600M-… ~ DA1690M-…
SS18-DRA170M-5 17.00 17.99 164 90.0 DA1700M-… ~ DA1790M-…
SS20-DRA180M-5 18.00 18.99
20
173 95.0
50
DA1800M-… ~ DA1890M-…
HS-4067TRP DTP-7
SS20-DRA190M-5 19.00 19.99 179 100.0 DA1900M-… ~ DA1990M-…
SS25-DRA200M-5 20.00 20.99
25
191 105.0
56
DA2000M-… ~ DA2090M-…
SS25-DRA210M-5 21.00 21.99 197 110.0 DA2100M-… ~ DA2150M-…
SS25-DRA220M-5 22.00 22.99 204 115.0 DA2200M-… ~ DA2250M-…
SS25-DRA230M-5 23.00 23.99 210 120.0 DA2300M-… ~ DA2350M-…
SS25-DRA240M-5 24.00 24.99 216 125.0 DA2400M-… ~ DA2450M-…
SS32-DRA250M-5 25.00 25.50 32 226 130.0 60 DA2500M-… ~ DA2550M-…
Toolholder Dimensions  3D
Toolholder Dimensions  5D
10

Std
stock
Dimensions (mm)
Applicable Insert
Spare Parts
DC DCON
(h6) OAL LU LS Clamp Screw Wrench
min. max.
SS10-DRA080M-8 7.94 8.49
10
121 68.0
40
DA0794M-… ~ DA0840M-…
HS-2524TRP
FTP-5
SS10-DRA085M-8 8.50 8.99 126 72.0 DA0850M-… ~ DA0890M-…
SS10-DRA090M-8 9.00 9.49 130 76.0 DA0900M-… ~ DA0940M-…
SS10-DRA095M-8 9.50 9.99 135 80.0 DA0950M-… ~ DA0990M-…
SS12-DRA100M-8 10.00 10.49
12
144 84.0
45
DA1000M-… ~ DA1040M-…
HS-2534TRP
SS12-DRA105M-8 10.50 10.99 149 88.0 DA1050M-… ~ DA1090M-…
SS12-DRA110M-8 11.00 11.49 154 92.0 DA1100M-… ~ DA1140M-…
SS12-DRA115M-8 11.50 11.99 159 96.0 DA1150M-… ~ DA1190M-…
SS14-DRA120M-8 12.00 12.49
14
163 100.0 DA1200M-… ~ DA1240M-…
SS14-DRA125M-8 12.50 12.99 168 104.0 DA1250M-… ~ DA1290M-…
SS14-DRA130M-8 13.00 13.49 172 108.0 DA1300M-… ~ DA1340M-…
SS14-DRA135M-8 13.50 13.99 177 112.0 DA1350M-… ~ DA1390M-…
SS16-DRA140M-8 14.00 14.49
16
184 116.0
48
DA1400M-… ~ DA1440M-…
HS-3048TRP DTP-6
SS16-DRA145M-8 14.50 14.99 189 120.0 DA1450M-… ~ DA1490M-…
SS16-DRA150M-8 15.00 15.99 199 128.0 DA1500M-… ~ DA1590M-…
SS18-DRA160M-8 16.00 16.99
18
209 136.0 DA1600M-… ~ DA1690M-…
SS18-DRA170M-8 17.00 17.99 218 144.0 DA1700M-… ~ DA1790M-…
SS20-DRA180M-8 18.00 18.99
20
230 152.0
50
DA1800M-… ~ DA1890M-…
HS-4067TRP DTP-7
SS20-DRA190M-8 19.00 19.99 239 160.0 DA1900M-… ~ DA1990M-…
SS25-DRA200M-8 20.00 20.99
25
254 168.0
56
DA2000M-… ~ DA2090M-…
SS25-DRA210M-8 21.00 21.99 263 176.0 DA2100M-… ~ DA2150M-…
SS25-DRA220M-8 22.00 22.99 273 184.0 DA2200M-… ~ DA2250M-…
SS25-DRA230M-8 23.00 23.99 282 192.0 DA2300M-… ~ DA2350M-…
SS25-DRA240M-8 24.00 24.99 291 200.0 DA2400M-… ~ DA2450M-…
SS32-DRA250M-8 25.00 25.50 32 304 208.0 60 DA2500M-… ~ DA2550M-…
Spare Parts
Toolholder Dimensions  8D
11

D
CB
BD
D
CO
N
V
 : Standard Stock
Description Stock Applicable Drill Shank Dia.
DCB
Dimensions (mm)
Applicable Insert
DCON BD LF LS V (Max)
S20-CH10-DRA 10 20 39 110 52 18
CT12T3-45DA
S32-CH12-DRA 12 32 43 130 62 24
S32-CH14-DRA 14 32 45 130 62 24
S32-CH16-DRA 16 32 47 141 62 24
S32-CH18-DRA 18 32 49 145 62 24
S32-CH20-DRA 20 32 53 150 62 24.5
 : Standard Stock
Shape Description
MEGACOAT NANO Dimensions (mm)
PR1535 W1 S

Std
stock
Dimensions (mm)
Applicable Insert
Spare Parts
DC DCON
(h6) OAL LFS LU LS DCSFMS Clamp Screw Wrench
min. max.
SF12-DRA080M-1.5 7.94 8.49
12
71.2 26.2 12.8
45 16
DA0794M-… ~ DA0840M-…
HS-2524TRP
FTP-5
SF12-DRA085M-1.5 8.50 8.99 72.5 27.5 13.5 DA0850M-… ~ DA0890M-…
SF12-DRA090M-1.5 9.00 9.49 73.7 28.7 14.3 DA0900M-… ~ DA0940M-…
SF12-DRA095M-1.5 9.50 9.99 75.0 30.0 15.0 DA0950M-… ~ DA0990M-…
SF16-DRA100M-1.5 10.00 10.49
16
79.2 31.2 15.8
48 20
DA1000M-… ~ DA1040M-…
HS-2534TRP
SF16-DRA105M-1.5 10.50 10.99 80.5 32.5 16.5 DA1050M-… ~ DA1090M-…
SF16-DRA110M-1.5 11.00 11.49 82.7 34.7 17.3 DA1100M-… ~ DA1140M-…
SF16-DRA115M-1.5 11.50 11.99 84.0 36.0 18.0 DA1150M-… ~ DA1190M-…
SF16-DRA120M-1.5 12.00 12.49 85.2 37.2 18.8 DA1200M-… ~ DA1240M-…
SF16-DRA125M-1.5 12.50 12.99 86.5 38.5 19.5 DA1250M-… ~ DA1290M-…
SF16-DRA130M-1.5 13.00 13.49 87.7 39.7 20.3 DA1300M-… ~ DA1340M-…
SF16-DRA135M-1.5 13.50 13.99 89.0 41.0 21.0 DA1350M-… ~ DA1390M-…
SF16-DRA140M-1.5 14.00 14.49 90.2 42.2 21.8 DA1400M-… ~ DA1440M-…
HS-3048TRP DTP-6
SF16-DRA145M-1.5 14.50 14.99 91.5 43.5 22.5 DA1450M-… ~ DA1490M-…
SF20-DRA150M-1.5 15.00 15.99
20
97.0 47.0 24.0
50 25
DA1500M-… ~ DA1590M-…
SF20-DRA160M-1.5 16.00 16.99 100.5 50.5 25.5 DA1600M-… ~ DA1690M-…
SF20-DRA170M-1.5 17.00 17.99 103.0 53.0 27.0 DA1700M-… ~ DA1790M-…
SF25-DRA180M-1.5 18.00 18.99
25
112.5 56.5 28.5
56 32
DA1800M-… ~ DA1890M-…
HS-4067TRP DTP-7
SF25-DRA190M-1.5 19.00 19.99 115.0 59.0 30.0 DA1900M-… ~ DA1990M-…
SF25-DRA200M-1.5 20.00 20.99 117.5 61.5 31.5 DA2000M-… ~ DA2090M-…
SF25-DRA210M-1.5 21.00 21.99 120.0 64.0 33.0 DA2100M-… ~ DA2150M-…
SF25-DRA220M-1.5 22.00 22.99 123.5 67.5 34.5 DA2200M-… ~ DA2250M-…
SF25-DRA230M-1.5 23.00 23.99 126.0 70.0 36.0 DA2300M-… ~ DA2350M-…
SF25-DRA240M-1.5 24.00 24.99 128.5 72.5 37.5 DA2400M-… ~ DA2450M-…
SF25-DRA250M-1.5 25.00 25.50 131.0 75.0 39.0 DA2500M-… ~ DA2550M-…
Toolholder Dimensions  1.5D
15
 : Standard Stock
Description
Std
stock
Dimensions (mm)
Applicable Insert
Spare Parts
DC DCON
(h6) OAL LFS LU LS DCSFMS Clamp Screw Wrench
min. max.
SF12-DRA080M-5 7.94 8.49
12
101 56 42.5
45 16
DA0794M-… ~ DA0840M-…
HS-2524TRP
FTP-5
SF12-DRA085M-5 8.50 8.99 104 59 45.0 DA0850M-… ~ DA0890M-…
SF12-DRA090M-5 9.00 9.49 107 62 47.5 DA0900M-… ~ DA0940M-…
SF12-DRA095M-5 9.50 9.99 110 65 50.0 DA0950M-… ~ DA0990M-…
SF16-DRA100M-5 10.00 10.49
16
116 68 52.5
48 20
DA1000M-… ~ DA1040M-…
HS-2534TRP
SF16-DRA105M-5 10.50 10.99 119 71 55.0 DA1050M-… ~ DA1090M-…
SF16-DRA110M-5 11.00 11.49 123 75 57.5 DA1100M-… ~ DA1140M-…
SF16-DRA115M-5 11.50 11.99 126 78 60.0 DA1150M-… ~ DA1190M-…
SF16-DRA120M-5 12.00 12.49 129 81 62.5 DA1200M-… ~ DA1240M-…
SF16-DRA125M-5 12.50 12.99 132 84 65.0 DA1250M-… ~ DA1290M-…
SF16-DRA130M-5 13.00 13.49 135 87 67.5 DA1300M-… ~ DA1340M-…
SF16-DRA135M-5 13.50 13.99 138 90 70.0 DA1350M-… ~ DA1390M-…
SF16-DRA140M-5 14.00 14.49 141 93 72.5 DA1400M-… ~ DA1440M-…
HS-3048TRP DTP-6
SF16-DRA145M-5 14.50 14.99 144 96 75.0 DA1450M-… ~ DA1490M-…
SF20-DRA150M-5 15.00 15.99
20
153 103 80.0
50 25
DA1500M-… ~ DA1590M-…
SF20-DRA160M-5 16.00 16.99 160 110 85.0 DA1600M-… ~ DA1690M-…
SF20-DRA170M-5 17.00 17.99 166 116 90.0 DA1700M-… ~ DA1790M-…
SF25-DRA180M-5 18.00 18.99
25
179 123 95.0
56 32
DA1800M-… ~ DA1890M-…
HS-4067TRP DTP-7
SF25-DRA190M-5 19.00 19.99 185 129 100.0 DA1900M-… ~ DA1990M-…
SF25-DRA200M-5 20.00 20.99 191 135 105.0 DA2000M-… ~ DA2090M-…
SF25-DRA210M-5 21.00 21.99 197 141 110.0 DA2100M-… ~ DA2150M-…
SF25-DRA220M-5 22.00 22.99 204 148 115.0 DA2200M-… ~ DA2250M-…
SF25-DRA230M-5 23.00 23.99 210 154 120.0 DA2300M-… ~ DA2350M-…
SF25-DRA240M-5 24.00 24.99 216 160 125.0 DA2400M-… ~ DA2450M-…
SF25-DRA250M-5 25.00 25.50 222 166 130.0 DA2500M-… ~ DA2550M-…
 : Standard Stock
Description
Std
stock
Dimensions (mm)
Applicable Insert
Spare Parts
DC DCON
(h6) OAL LFS LU LS DCSFMS Clamp Screw Wrench
min. max.
SF12-DRA080M-3 7.94 8.49
12
84 39 25.5
45 16
DA0794M-… ~ DA0840M-…
HS-2524TRP
FTP-5
SF12-DRA085M-3 8.50 8.99 86 41 27.0 DA0850M-… ~ DA0890M-…
SF12-DRA090M-3 9.00 9.49 88 43 28.5 DA0900M-… ~ DA0940M-…
SF12-DRA095M-3 9.50 9.99 90 45 30.0 DA0950M-… ~ DA0990M-…
SF16-DRA100M-3 10.00 10.49
16
95 47 31.5
48 20
DA1000M-… ~ DA1040M-…
HS-2534TRP
SF16-DRA105M-3 10.50 10.99 97 49 33.0 DA1050M-… ~ DA1090M-…
SF16-DRA110M-3 11.00 11.49 100 52 34.5 DA1100M-… ~ DA1140M-…
SF16-DRA115M-3 11.50 11.99 102 54 36.0 DA1150M-… ~ DA1190M-…
SF16-DRA120M-3 12.00 12.49 104 56 37.5 DA1200M-… ~ DA1240M-…
SF16-DRA125M-3 12.50 12.99 106 58 39.0 DA1250M-… ~ DA1290M-…
SF16-DRA130M-3 13.00 13.49 108 60 40.5 DA1300M-… ~ DA1340M-…
SF16-DRA135M-3 13.50 13.99 110 62 42.0 DA1350M-… ~ DA1390M-…
SF16-DRA140M-3 14.00 14.49 112 64 43.5 DA1400M-… ~ DA1440M-…
HS-3048TRP DTP-6
SF16-DRA145M-3 14.50 14.99 114 66 45.0 DA1450M-… ~ DA1490M-…
SF20-DRA150M-3 15.00 15.99
20
121 71 48.0
50 25
DA1500M-… ~ DA1590M-…
SF20-DRA160M-3 16.00 16.99 126 76 51.0 DA1600M-… ~ DA1690M-…
SF20-DRA170M-3 17.00 17.99 130 80 54.0 DA1700M-… ~ DA1790M-…
SF25-DRA180M-3 18.00 18.99
25
141 85 57.0
56 32
DA1800M-… ~ DA1890M-…
HS-4067TRP DTP-7
SF25-DRA190M-3 19.00 19.99 145 89 60.0 DA1900M-… ~ DA1990M-…
SF25-DRA200M-3 20.00 20.99 149 93 63.0 DA2000M-… ~ DA2090M-…
SF25-DRA210M-3 21.00 21.99 153 97 66.0 DA2100M-… ~ DA2150M-…
SF25-DRA220M-3 22.00 22.99 158 102 69.0 DA2200M-… ~ DA2250M-…
SF25-DRA230M-3 23.00 23.99 162 106 72.0 DA2300M-… ~ DA2350M-…
SF25-DRA240M-3 24.00 24.99 166 110 75.0 DA2400M-… ~ DA2450M-…
SF25-DRA250M-3 25.00 25.50 170 114 78.0 DA2500M-… ~ DA2550M-…
Toolholder Dimensions  3D
Toolholder Dimensions  5D
16
Clamp Screw Description

Std
stock
Dimensions (mm)
Applicable Insert
Spare Parts
DC DCON
(h6) OAL LFS LU LS DCSFMS Clamp Screw Wrench
min. max.
SF12-DRA080M-8 7.94 8.49
12
126 81 68.0
45 16
DA0794M-… ~ DA0840M-…
HS-2524TRP
FTP-5
SF12-DRA085M-8 8.50 8.99 131 86 72.0 DA0850M-… ~ DA0890M-…
SF12-DRA090M-8 9.00 9.49 135 90 76.0 DA0900M-… ~ DA0940M-…
SF12-DRA095M-8 9.50 9.99 140 95 80.0 DA0950M-… ~ DA0990M-…
SF16-DRA100M-8 10.00 10.49
16
147 99 84.0
48 20
DA1000M-… ~ DA1040M-…
HS-2534TRP
SF16-DRA105M-8 10.50 10.99 152 104 88.0 DA1050M-… ~ DA1090M-…
SF16-DRA110M-8 11.00 11.49 157 109 92.0 DA1100M-… ~ DA1140M-…
SF16-DRA115M-8 11.50 11.99 162 114 96.0 DA1150M-… ~ DA1190M-…
SF16-DRA120M-8 12.00 12.49 166 118 100.0 DA1200M-… ~ DA1240M-…
SF16-DRA125M-8 12.50 12.99 171 123 104.0 DA1250M-… ~ DA1290M-…
SF16-DRA130M-8 13.00 13.49 175 127 108.0 DA1300M-… ~ DA1340M-…
SF16-DRA135M-8 13.50 13.99 180 132 112.0 DA1350M-… ~ DA1390M-…
SF16-DRA140M-8 14.00 14.49 184 136 116.0 DA1400M-… ~ DA1440M-…
HS-3048TRP DTP-6
SF16-DRA145M-8 14.50 14.99 189 141 120.0 DA1450M-… ~ DA1490M-…
SF20-DRA150M-8 15.00 15.99
20
201 151 128.0
50 25
DA1500M-… ~ DA1590M-…
SF20-DRA160M-8 16.00 16.99 211 161 136.0 DA1600M-… ~ DA1690M-…
SF20-DRA170M-8 17.00 17.99 220 170 144.0 DA1700M-… ~ DA1790M-…
SF25-DRA180M-8 18.00 18.99
25
236 180 152.0
56 32
DA1800M-… ~ DA1890M-…
HS-4067TRP DTP-7
SF25-DRA190M-8 19.00 19.99 245 189 160.0 DA1900M-… ~ DA1990M-…
SF25-DRA200M-8 20.00 20.99 254 198 168.0 DA2000M-… ~ DA2090M-…
SF25-DRA210M-8 21.00 21.99 263 207 176.0 DA2100M-… ~ DA2150M-…
SF25-DRA220M-8 22.00 22.99 273 217 184.0 DA2200M-… ~ DA2250M-…
SF25-DRA230M-8 23.00 23.99 282 226 192.0 DA2300M-… ~ DA2350M-…
SF25-DRA240M-8 24.00 24.99 291 235 200.0 DA2400M-… ~ DA2450M-…
SF25-DRA250M-8 25.00 25.50 300 244 208.0 DA2500M-… ~ DA2550M-…
Toolholder Dimensions  8D
 : Standard Stock
Description
Std
stock
Dimensions (mm)
Applicable Insert
Spare Parts
DC DCON
(h6) OAL LFS LU LS DCSFMS Clamp Screw Wrench
min. max.
SF16-DRA120M-12 12.00 12.49
16
216 168 150.0
48 20
DA1200M-… ~ DA1240M-…
HS-2534TRP FTP-5
SF16-DRA125M-12 12.50 12.99 223 175 156.0 DA1250M-… ~ DA1290M-…
SF16-DRA130M-12 13.00 13.49 229 181 162.0 DA1300M-… ~ DA1340M-…
SF16-DRA135M-12 13.50 13.99 236 188 168.0 DA1350M-… ~ DA1390M-…
SF16-DRA140M-12 14.00 14.49 242 194 174.0 DA1400M-… ~ DA1440M-…
HS-3048TRP DTP-6
SF16-DRA145M-12 14.50 14.99 249 201 180.0 DA1450M-… ~ DA1490M-…
SF20-DRA150M-12 15.00 15.99
20
265 215 192.0
50 25
DA1500M-… ~ DA1590M-…
SF20-DRA160M-12 16.00 16.99 279 229 204.0 DA1600M-… ~ DA1690M-…
SF20-DRA170M-12 17.00 17.99 292 242 216.0 DA1700M-… ~ DA1790M-…
SF25-DRA180M-12 18.00 18.99
25
312 256 228.0
56 32
DA1800M-… ~ DA1890M-…
HS-4067TRP DTP-7
SF25-DRA190M-12 19.00 19.99 325 269 240.0 DA1900M-… ~ DA1990M-…
SF25-DRA200M-12 20.00 20.99 338 282 252.0 DA2000M-… ~ DA2090M-…
SF25-DRA210M-12 21.00 21.99 351 295 264.0 DA2100M-… ~ DA2150M-…
SF25-DRA220M-12 22.00 22.99 365 309 276.0 DA2200M-… ~ DA2250M-…
SF25-DRA230M-12 23.00 23.99 378 322 288.0 DA2300M-… ~ DA2350M-…
SF25-DRA240M-12 24.00 24.99 391 335 300.0 DA2400M-… ~ DA2450M-…
SF25-DRA250M-12 25.00 25.50 404 348 312.0 DA2500M-… ~ DA2550M-…
Toolholder Dimensions  12D
17
Notes: The recommended cutting conditions are for drilling on plain surface.
The conditions for drilling on slant hole shows the depth from the top of workpiece.